

08.05.2026
Item No.16
Ct. No. 1
RP

WPCT 256 of 2025

**Union of India & Ors.
VS.**

Ex-JWO Amar Kumar Majumder No.627504G

Mr. Anjan Sengupta
Mr. Subhajit Das

...For Petitioners

Mr. Aniruddha Datta

...For Respondents

Dictated by SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:-

1. As jointly prayed, let the matter be listed after ensuing Summer Vacation.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)